		8.9100		
FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	08-21-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
09-18-2000	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Rept Dt. #01 RECORDATION FORM COVER SH	HEET		
101460349 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents ar Submission Type	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached origi Conveyance Type	nal document(s) or copy(ies).		
New	Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	☐ License ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties attached		
Formerly	Partnership Limited Partnership oration/Organization Illinois	Month Day Year 04/05/00 1636334 □ Association		
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached		
	Development Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1261	East Union Avenue			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Litch	01 1 10	62056 Zip Code		
City State/County Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	on	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
☐ Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorp	oration/Organization Delaw			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. 40.00 OP 01 FC:481

00000454 1636239

09/15/2000 MTHAI1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0320

FORM PCT-16 Expires 6/30/99	Page 2		S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
OMB 0651-0027	sentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiv		
•				
Name [Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione			
Address (line 1) [NBC Tower - Suite 3600			
Address (line 2)	455 Cityfront Plaza Drive			
Address (line 3) [Chicago, Illinois 60611-5599			
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	lame and Address			
·		Area Code and Telephone Number	er 312/321-4200	
Name [Joseph V. Norvell			
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione			
Address (line 2) [P.O. Box 10395			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60610			
Address (line 4) [
Pages E	nter the total number of pages of	the attached conveyance docum	ent	
iı	ncluding any attachments.			
Trademark Appli	cation Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Number(s) Mark if additional of the second o	numbers attached	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number of the Registration k Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
Hademai		1,636,239		
N barr of Brown	ortine			
Number of Prop	Enter the to	otal number of properties involved	d. #1	
Fee Amount	ee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
Met	hod of Payment: Enclosed 🛭	Deposit Account 🗌		
Der	posit Account er for payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.)		
(ent	Deposit AC	COURT MUTIBEL.	#23-1925	
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees:	Yes ⊠ No _	
Statement and	Signature	the foregoing information is true :	and	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true dopy of the original document. Charges to				
correct	and any attached copy is a true α ion account are authorized, as in	icated herein.		
aeposn	on account are damented, and man	$\mathbf{N} = \mathbf{N} \cdot \mathbf{N} \cdot \mathbf{N} \cdot \mathbf{N}$	A	
Joseph V. Norv	ell	h V	August 16, 2000 Date Signed	
Name of I	Person Signing /	Signature	Date Olynea	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHUTT MANUFACTURING COMPANY ("Assignor"), an Illinois Corporation, with a principal place of business at 610 S. Industrial Drive, Litchfield, Illinois 62056, has adopted, owns and is using the mark JACK CORBETT (hereinafter "the Mark"), and whereas Assignor is the owner of record of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,636,239 (Serial No. 74/055,033) for the Mark for the goods and/or services identified therein;

WHEREAS, HOS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ("Assignee"), an Illinois Corporation, with a principal place of business at 1261 East Union Avenue, Litchfield, Illinois 62056, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all registrations thereof, or applications therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Mark, including but not limited to the right to pursue legal actions for past infringement of the Mark and related damages, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all registrations thereof or applications therefor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0322

SCHUTT MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Dated:	April S	<u>2000</u>
--------	---------	-------------

Apr 05 00 04:22p

By: Cardy Scharf

Name: Andy Scharf

Title: Asit Secretary

State of <u>State</u>)

On this 5th day of April, 2000, before me appeared ANAY SCHARF, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledges that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Schutt Manufacturing Company.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 4-25-2000

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SANDRA F. KERN
Notary Public, State of tilinois
My Commission Expires 4-25-2031